# EB507157987

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	05-31-	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO United States Patent and Tra	
			EET	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater.	103411	462	d documents or the new address(e	s) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and a	address of receiving party(i	<del></del>
Randy D. Sines Michael J. Kuhn		Name: DigiDea	al Corporation	
Randy A. Gregory		Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution			S: 5307 E. Third Avenue	
Execution Date(s) June 11, 1999 and	June 14, 1999			
	Merger Change of Name	City: Spokane		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignmen	·	State: WA		
Executive Order 9424, Confirma		Country: USA	Zip: 99212	
Other		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s  A. Patent Application No.(s)  See attached	): This	B. Patent N	ing filed together with a new a	
, occ andones	Additional numbers a	ttached? ✓ Yes		2 AVM (2)
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be a		6. Total numb	er of applications and pater	its
Name: Randy A. Gregory		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.	<b>○</b>
Internal Address:		Authorized	d to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: P.O. Box 31090		Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit acc  uired (government interest not af	
City: Spokane		8. Payment Ir		
	99223-3018	a. Credit Ca	ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (509) 245-3088		b. Deposit	Account Number 502881	
Fax Number: (509) 245-3833 Email Address: RandyGregory@hyghes.	net 1	Authorize	ed User Name Gregory IPL	
9. Signature: 5/31/2007 DBYRNE 00000009 7048629	Signature	Lygo	7/1/2 29, 2 Date	007
1 FC:802	-		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Atty. Docket No. FL12-741 - M

# EB507157987

RE: Randy D. Sines, Michael J. Kuhn and Randy A. Gregory to DigiDeal Corporation

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Atty Docket No.
		US 7,048,629	05/06/02	FL12-048
10/722,355	11/23/03			FL12-054
11/396,055	03/31/06			FL12-062
11/397,155	03/31/06			FL12-063
11/404,955	04/14/06			FL12-064
11/642,404	12/19/06			FL12-071
11/642,580	12/19/06			FL12-072

### **ASSIGNMENT**

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

#### **INVENTORS**:

2

3

5

6

8

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

Randy D. Sines S. 4056 Madelia Spokane, WA 99203

Michael J. Kuhn 4623 East Glennaire Drive Spokane, WA 99223

Randy A. Gregory 7714 East Woodview Drive Spokane, WA 99212

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

Digideal Corporation Corporation of the State of Nevada E. 5207 Third Avenue Spokane, WA 99212

#### **BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:**

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Automated System for Playing Casino Games Having Changeable Displays and Play Monitoring Security Features", U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/301,267, filed April, 27, 1999.

Digideal Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

1

## THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Inventors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application with this assignment and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to Assignee for the sole use of Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Inventors further agree to execute, at the request and expense of Assignee such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any divisional, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

Inventors further assign to Assignee the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. Assignee is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and

FL12-015.AS2 A27990610905N 2 PAT-US\AS-06

prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. Inventors agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to Assignee as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent. 14 th, 1999.

MmM). Jim

State of 3/A

County of Jankson

(a/14/99, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Randy D. Sines, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

SEAL

FL12-015.AS2 A27990610905N

1

3

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22



Notary Public for the State of residing at

1	Signed at SPOKANE VA on 6, 1
2	, 1999.
3	Michael J. Kuhn
5	
6	State of A
7	County of Johans
8	On <u>c/1/99</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael J. Kuhn, who is known to me to be the person described in the
9	foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.
0	Voluntary and for the poses set forth therein.
1	Notary Public for the State of
2	SEAL PUBLIC SEAL residing at 5207 & 3 m Que.
3	
4	Signed at Spokene on June 11
	, 1999.
7	Rad A Layon
	Randy A. Gregory
8	State of Washington
9	State of <u>Washington</u> County of <u>Spokane</u>
0	
21	On $06/1/99$ , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Randy A. Gregory, who is known to me to be the person described in the
2	

4

foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

**SEAL** 

Notary Public for the State of Washington residing at

FL12-015.AS2 A27990610905N

PAT-US\AS-06

**PATENT REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0104**